ASPEN WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
LANDFILL DISPOSAL RATES

THE FOLLOWING RATES HAVE BEEN LEVIED BY THE ASPEN WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY; NO REVISIONS AND
OR ALTERATIONS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT A DIRECT RESOLUTION FROM THE AUTHORITY THAT HAS BEEN DULY
ACCEPTED AND PASSED BY THE AUTHORITY.

FEE SCHEDULE 2017

Commercial $78.00 All Commercial Haulers / Hauler or Commercial
Brazeau County Public Works Account Holder
Construction / $67.00 All Demolition including: (renovation Hauler or Account Holder
Demolition & Debris material, household renovation
(C&D) material, decks, fences, shingles,
. mixed concrete, Trees, stumps and
(Mixed Loads) Large Branches), etc.
Town Residential $78.00 Town Collection Contractor Municipal Requisition
Collection or Public Town Public Works Department
Works Department
Residential $75.00 Town or County Residential Hauler
Homeowners / Rental (household waste includes small
property branches, normal yard waste,
appliances)
A minimum fee of $5.00 will be
charged on every load
Other / Event or Waste streams that are sourced out Hauler
Contracted and negotiated prior to acceptance
Compostables $32.00 Wood chips (less than 75mm) , grass | Hauler or Account Holder
(Commercial not & leaves from Contractors and
normal residential ) Service Companies. No charge for
residential.
Recycling $75.50 Batteries, Pesticide Containers & Hauler or Account Holder
(Mixed Loads) Recyclables (cardboard, newspaper,
tin, mixed paper, milk jugs & glass) & | Municipal Requisition
Blue Bag materials.
Special or Event Waste streams that require additional | Hauler of Account Holder
Waste handling or administration or are
deemed beneficial. Rate negotiated
prior to acceptance.
Sump Waste $64.00 Only Pre — approved de -watered Hauler or Account Holder
sump waste with shipping document
and access code.




Clean concrete

$17.25

Clean concrete with no other debris
which is less than 2 foot in total size
(larger concrete not acceptable)

Hauler or Account Holder

Asphalt

$17.25

Clean Asphalt with no other debris

Hauler or Account Holder

Revenue Generating
Cover

$19.25

Contaminated soil that meets cover
criteria.

Hauler or Account Holder

Clean Fill

Clean fill will be accepted on a pre approved basis.

A one time pre approval fee of $50.00 will be

charged.

Costs associated with analysis will be the
responsibility of the hauler of account holder.

A minimum fee of $5.00 will be charged on every

Hauler or Account Holder

load

Scrap Metals $60.00 All Scrap Metals Hauler or Account Holder
(excluding mixed loads) (excluding small amounts in mixed

residential loads and residential

appliances Not from commercial

hauler)
White Goods and CFC $60.00 All Products, fridges, stoves, Hauler or Account Holder
Units dishwashers etc. Must be drained

prior to acceptance.
Designated Materials N/C Materials that are governed by Advanced Disposal Fees and

(Tires, Electronics,
Paint, Used Oil and
Pesticide Containers)

governed by Designated Operating Authorities will be accepted at
no charge if delivered in separate loads.

Commercial generators of Used Oil and pesticide containers are

excluded.

NOTES:

e The tipping fee for mixed loads will be charged at the rate of the highest fee for any one of the

materials contained in the load.

¢ A Minimum Charge is in effect for ALL Haulers at a minimum rate of $5.00 per load

e Failure to pay disposal fees will result in the loss of dumping privileges.

e There is no charge for blue bags, tires, electronics, or paint or pesticide containers. However if
these materials are delivered in a mixed load with other materials a mixed rate load will apply.




